

9922 Brewster Ln. Powell, OH 43065 (614) 785-1110 phone www.otech.com



Media Release

Optimum Technology Selected as 2024 Minority Trailblazer Award Recipient

April 23, 2024 - Powell, OH - Optimum Technology, Inc., announces it has been selected by the Ohio Minority Supplier Development Council (OMSDC) as its 2024 Longevity Trailblazer Award Recipient.

Eric Westly of OMSDC said "This award is a well-deserved recognition of your enduring support and invaluable contributions to the OMSDC community. Your long-standing membership and active participation have played a pivotal role in fostering diversity, equity, and inclusion within our organization and beyond."

The OMSDC awards dinner is being held at Victoria's Secret world headquarters in Reynoldsburg, Ohio April 25, 2024 at 6:00pm. More information may be found at https://one.bidpal.net/trailblazer/welcome.

"We are truly honored and blessed to be part of the Columbus regions vibrant minority business community" Josh Davda CEO and President of Optimum Technology had to say.

About Optimum Technology:

Optimum Technology, Inc. was founded in 1984 in Columbus, OH and is a national leader in software solutions for state and local government, having served public safety and justice agencies in all 50 states, District of Columbia, Guam, Puerto Rico and the US Virgin Islands. Optimum's mission is to work in partnership with state and local government to provide technology that is current, relevant, and focused on keeping communities safe.

www.otech.com

For further information, please contact:

Greg Davda, Sr.
Chief Sales and Marketing Officer
Optimum Technology, Inc.
Greg.Davda@otech.com
(614) 907-5889